AP1507
150kHz, 3A PWM BUCK DC/DC CONVERTER
Description
The AP1507 is a monolithic IC designed for a step-down DC/DC
converter and is capable of driving a 3A load without an external
transistor. Due to reducing the number of external components, the
board space can be saved easily.
The external shutdown function can be controlled by logic level and

AP1507
Ordering Information
AP1507 - XX XX X - XX
PackingGreenOutput Version Package
D5 : TO252-5 13 : Tape & ReelBlank : Green
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
12 : 12V
Blank : Adjustable
Device
Voltage
(V)
Package
Code
Package
(Note 5)
Lead
Free/Green Quantity
Part Number Suffix
Status
Tube
13” Tape
and Reel
AP1507-12D5-13 12 K5 TO252-5 Green  800 NA -13 End of Life
AP1507-33D5-13 3.3 K5 TO252-5 Green  800 NA -13 End of Life
AP1507-50D5-13 5.0 K5 TO252-5 Green  800  NA -13 End of Life
AP1507-D5-13 ADJ K5 TO252-5 Green  800  NA -13 NRND
Notes: 5. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
Marking Information
(1) TO252-5
AP1507